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PROVINCIAL ABI SYSTEM NAVIGATORS CONTACT INFORMATION 
 Region Navigator Name & Contact Information 

 

Erie St. Clair Leigh Vachon 
Assisted Living Southwestern Ontario 
519-969-8188 
leigh.vachon@alsogroup.org 

South West Joanne Andrews 
St. Joseph’s Health Care London 
519-646-6110 x42988  
joanne.andrews@sjhc.london.on.ca 

Waterloo Wellington Leah Swann 
Traverse Independence 
(519) 580-9206  
l.swann@travind.ca 

Hamilton Niagara Haldimand Brant Veronica Pepper 
HNHB ABI Network 
(905) 523-8852 x251  
vpepper@hiro.ca 

Central West Ashley Budd 
Mind Forward  
(905) 949-4411 x240  
ashley.budd@mindforward.org 

Mississauga Halton 

Toronto Central  Julie Osbelt     
Toronto ABI Network 
416-340-4800 x8660  
julie.osbelt@uhn.ca  

Central Cathy Halovanic 
Central ABI Collaborative 
(416) 240-8000 x755  
navigator@chirs.com 

Central East  Debra Prescott 
Brain Injury Association of Peterborough Region 
(705) 741-1172 
dprescott@biapr.ca 

South East Michelle Pangilinan 
Community Brain Injury Services 
(613) 547-6969 x37165  
pangilim@providencecare.ca 

Champlain 
 

Connie Coburn 
Home and Community Care Support Services Champlain 
613-745-8124 x5963  
constance.coburn@hccontario.ca 

North Simcoe Muskoka Alicia Nichols  
North Simcoe Muskoka ABI Collaborative  
(705) 734-2178 x228  
alicianichols@abicollaborative.ca 

North East Quintin McCluskie 
March of Dimes Canada 
(705) 671-3188 x237  
qmccluskie@marchofdimes.ca 

North West 
 
 
 

Alice Bellavance / Sandra Mauro 
Brain Injury Services of Northern Ontario 
(807) 623-1188 
alice.bellavance@bisno.org 
sandra.mauro@bisno,org 
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